900239188 11/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
IIRBS Citizens National Association 1	FORMERLY State Street Bank and Trust Company	11/13/2012	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caspari, Inc.	
Street Address:	99 Cogwheel Lane	
City:	Seymour	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06483	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1276049	CASPARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8603312699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: dpraus@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Ryan-Praus

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Ryan-Praus	
Signature:	/Danielle Ryan-Praus/	
Date:	11/20/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Caspari Signed Release of Trademark#page1.tif source=Caspari Signed Release of Trademark#page2.tif source=Caspari Signed Release of Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0423

OF \$40.00 12/6049

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made as of November <u>13</u>, 2012, by RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor-in-interest to STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY ("<u>Secured Party</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 25, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") by and between CASPARI, INC., a New York corporation (f/k/a H. GEORGE CASPARI, INC.) (the "Company") and Secured Party, the Company has granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Company's right, title, and interest in certain trademarks and service marks including those set forth in Schedule 1A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on August 29, 1997 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1629, Frame 0308; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Company, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and all general intangibles connected with the use of or related to any and all Trademarks (including without limitation, all goodwill of the Company and its business, products and services appurtenant to, associated with or symbolized by any and all Trademarks and the use thereof), together with all registrations of the Trademarks and all applications therefor and re-assigns and releases to the Company all right, title and interest that Secured Party has in and to the Trademarks and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any foreign country, to record such release with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1A. The release set forth above is without recourse, representation, warranty (express or implied) or undertaking by Secured Party to the Company.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0424 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor-in-interest to STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By:__

Name: Paul Savino

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

) ss. New Haven

COUNTY OF New Haven

On this the day November, 2012, before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared Paul Savino, a Senior Vice President of RBS Citizens, National Association, successor-in-interest to State Street Bank and Trust Company, signer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed as such officer, and the free act and deed of RBS Citizens, National Association, successor-in-interest to State Street Bank and Trust Company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KELLY ANN PRUNIER

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXP.RES MAY 31, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0425

SCHEDULE 1A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CASPARI	73/315624	6/19/1981	1,276,049	5/1/1984

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 11/20/2012